

## **Corporate Council Membership**

The Alice Paul Center for Gender Justice's Corporate Council is a membership program designed to enhance your business' visibility and impact on women leaders across the region and beyond.

APC provides a platform to highlight your corporation's support for women's history and its influence on the next generation of civic and business leaders.

The Corporate Council doesn't only enhance your knowledge and network, it provides a corporate benefit for employees and offers a unique opportunity to deepen engagement with clients.

Advocacy \$500	<ul> <li>Listing on APC website</li> <li>Invitation for 2 to Corporate Council Wine Tasting (Spring 2025)</li> <li>Tabling opportunity at Women's Equality Day Festival (Summer 2025)</li> </ul>
Stewardship <b>\$750</b>	<ul> <li>Logo on APC website</li> <li>1 Entry in the Corporate Council Column of APC Newsletter annually</li> <li>Invitation for 4 to Corporate Council Wine Tasting (Spring 2025)</li> <li>Tabling opportunity at Women's Equality Day Festival (Summer 2025)</li> </ul>
Justice <b>\$1,000</b>	<ul> <li>Logo on APC website</li> <li>20% discounted site rental at Paulsdale</li> <li>1 Entry in the Corporate Council Column of APC Newsletter annually</li> <li>1 APC presentation on women's history and/or advocacy for your business</li> <li>Invitation for 4 to Corporate Council Wine Tasting (Spring 2025)</li> <li>Tabling opportunity at Women's Equality Day Festival (Summer 2025)</li> </ul>
Feminist <b>\$2,500</b>	<ul> <li>Logo on APC website</li> <li>1 complimentary site rental at Paulsdale (Meeting or intimate event for up to 40. Event rentals, catering, and beverages not provided. Must be coordinated with APC team.)</li> <li>2 Entries in the Corporate Council Column of APC Newsletter annually</li> <li>1 APC presentation on women's history and/or advocacy for your business</li> <li>1 Private collections tour at Paulsdale (Private collections tour of APC archives with staff for up to 10. Must be coordinated with APC team.)</li> <li>Tabling opportunity at Women's Equality Day Festival (Summer 2025)</li> </ul>
Champion <b>\$5,000</b>	<ul> <li>Logo on APC website</li> <li>2 complimentary site rentals at Paulsdale (Meeting or intimate event for up to 40. Event rentals, catering, and beverages not provided. Must be coordinated with APC team.)</li> <li>2 Entries in the Corporate Council Column of APC Newsletter annually</li> <li>1 APC presentation on women's history and/or advocacy for your business</li> <li>1 private collections tour at Paulsdale (Private collections tour of APC archives with staff for up to 10. Must be coordinated with APC team.)</li> <li>Invitation for 6 to Corporate Council Wine Tasting (Spring 2025)</li> <li>Tabling opportunity at Women's Equality Day Festival (Summer 2025)</li> </ul>
	All APC Corporate Council Memberships last for a duration of one year and are renewable at any point. APC is an independent 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization (EIN 52-1818839).

**Contact Us Now** 

https://www.alicepaul.org/

(856) 231-1885